## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

PROCLAIMING FEBRUARY 12, 2019 AS 4-H ACHIEVEMENT DAY	<u>R-19-0007</u>
PROCLAMATION	
"4-H ACHIEVEMENT DAY"	
WHEREAS, 4-H is the nation's largest you youth participants across the United States; and	th development organization, with nearly six million
WHEREAS, 4-H grows true leaders — confident, caring and contributing young people with skills for life, such as problem solving, responsibility and citizenship; and	
WHEREAS, 4-H in Lancaster County engages over 36,000 youth through clubs, school enrichment and afterschool programs, and is supported by over 2,300 volunteers; and	
WHEREAS, 4-H provides experiences where youth learn by doing in areas such as science, citizenship, healthy living, agricultural literacy and career development; and	
WHEREAS, 4-H is delivered by University of Nebraska–Lincoln Extension in cooperation with Lancaster County.	
NOW, THEREFORE, the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim February 12, 2019 as "4-H ACHIEVEMENT DAY" and encourages residents of our community to learn more about the achievements of youth as part of the Lancaster County 4-H Youth Development Program.	
IN WITNESS THEREOF, We have hereunto signed on February 5, 2019	
DATED this 5th day of February 2019	
	Y THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA